KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of FULL TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (ARABIC) UPS Cat

Ranked List No. : 155/2025/SSlI

NOTIFICATION

No 137/2023 on Rs. 35600 - 75400 in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT in MALAPPURAM
DISTRICT

Cat. No. : 137/2023

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of FULL TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER
(ARABIC) UPS Cat No 137/2023 on Rs.35600 - 75400 in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT in MALAPPURAM
DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is

brought into force with effect from 12.02.2025.
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190

RABEEA

NISAM C

FOUZIA AM

JUBAIR K

MOHAMMED MUBASHIR T

BINSHIDA V K

UNAIS

NISAMUDHEEN

THAMEEM A A

JUMAILA MUDAVANGADAN

THAJUDHEEN K

RANIYAP T

RASHID K

MUHAMMED ALI K

SAKKEER HUSSAIN P

SHAMSUDHEEN V

SUHAIL M K

JUBAIRIYATH BEEBI K

KUNHIMUHAMMED T

MUHAMMED SHAFY

Test Int
Main List
74.00 12.0
72.00 13.0
71.33 13.0
71.67 12.0
71.00 12.0
69.67 13.0
70.00 11.0
69.00 12.0
67.67 13.0
67.67 13.0
67.67 13.0
67.67 13.0
67.33 13.0
68.33 12.0
68.00 12.0
67.00 13.0
68.67 11.0
67.33 12.0
67.33 12.0
66.33 13.0

86.00

85.00

84.33

83.67

83.00

82.67

81.00

81.00

80.67

80.67

80.67

80.67

80.33

80.33

80.00

80.00

79.67

79.33

79.33

79.33

18/01/1984

15/05/1987

05/01/1983

12/12/1992

12/11/1996

24/02/1996

11/03/1995

18/08/1997

26/11/1995

25/02/1996

31/10/1996

26/09/1998

31/05/1987

11/02/1994

19/05/1983

25/09/1996

01/09/1993

11/05/1990

18/05/1992

18/03/1998

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM
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48
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51

165

110

121

112

81

131

125

100

146

144

45

41

171

120

58

109

71

130

62

42

195

140

16

147

129

78

118

65

186

SABNA C

NASEEHA P K

MOHAMMED RAFEEQUE PC

SAHLA K

YOOSUF ALIN

RUSHAIDA N

NOWFHAL K K

MOIDEEN BAVA P

MOHAMMED SALIM A

REJUVAYV P

MUHAMMED JABIR T

MUHAMMED THASNEEM M P

SAIFUNNISA PEECHI

SHAMEEM SALMAN P

YOONUS M

FATHIMATH SABNA K P

AZHARUDHEEN K P

SAIDALAVI V

NAJMUNNEESA P

NASIRUDHEEN ANAS EM

NABEEL AHAMED C C

JISINA KK

IRSHAD K S

MUHAMMED RUVAIS K

LUKMAN SADIQUE A K

MAJIDA V

MOHAMMED ALI K

MUHAMMED JUNAID K

MUBARAKA | K

MUHAMMED SINAN P

UMMUL FASLA V

65.33

66.33

65.00

66.00

64.67

65.33

64.33

64.33

65.00

64.67

63.67

64.67

63.33

64.33

64.33

63.33

64.00

64.00

63.00

62.67

63.67

63.33

64.33

62.33

63.00

62.00

62.67

62.67

62.33

13.0

12.0

13.0

12.0

13.0

12.0

13.0

13.0

12.0

12.0

13.0

12.0

13.0

12.0

12.0

13.0

12.0

12.0

13.0

13.0

12.0

12.0

11.0

13.0

12.0

13.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

78.33

78.33

78.00

78.00

77.67

77.33

77.33

77.33

77.00

76.67

76.67

76.67

76.33

76.33

76.33

76.33

76.00

76.00

76.00

75.67

75.67

75.33

75.33

75.33

75.00

75.00

74.67

74.67

74.33

25/12/1982

11/08/1998

04/03/1988

28/10/1998

24/07/1992

04/06/1996

02/05/1990

03/03/1989

07/04/1996

29/12/1999

18/04/2000

20/10/1992

27/04/1994

20/04/1998

01/06/1985

25/07/1990

15/01/1997

01/06/1997

20/05/1991

20/07/1992

10/07/1994

12/09/1986

29/05/1996

10/07/1992

29/11/1994

24/04/1999

30/01/1991

17/05/2000

12/12/1984

25/03/1991

25/06/1984

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA
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74

75

76
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78

79

80

81

82

101

158

116

159

77

86

134

178

69

163

157

66

162

122

46

179

96

151

193

43

68

166

149

170

106

64

154

25

152

SAFEELA KV

JABIR N K

FAHAD C K
SWADIQUE ALI
KAKKATTUCHALI
SALMAN M

SUMAYYA K P
RABIYA PULLAN
SHIFANATH P
MOHAMMED KABEER K
ABDUL VAHIDV T
JAZEEL CK

MUBARIS M

FATHIMA MUNAVIRA M
SHIHAB ALI
SHEREENA K P
HABEEBA T
MEHABOOB C K
MOHAMMED AFSAL T
DAVOOD ERSHAD K A
SALEENAYV P
SHAHNA C P

FOUSI KM

NASEENA P

ABDUL KAREEM HANEEF M
P

HIBAM P

ARIFAAA
KHAIRUNNISA P E
SALMANUL FARIS M
RAHEEMA RAHMAN

UBAIDULLA P V

KHALID K

62.33

63.00

63.00

60.67

61.67

62.67

62.67

60.67

60.67

60.67

60.67

61.67

60.33

61.33

60.33

61.33

60.33

61.00

61.00

61.00

63.00

61.00

61.00

60.67

59.67

60.67

59.67

60.33

60.33

12.0

11.0

11.0

13.0

12.0

11.0

11.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

12.0

13.0

12.0

13.0

12.0

13.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

10.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

13.0

12.0

13.0

12.0

12.0

74.33

74.00

74.00

73.67

73.67

73.67

73.67

73.67

73.67

73.67

73.67

73.67

73.33

73.33

73.33

73.33

73.33

73.00

73.00

73.00

73.00

73.00

73.00

72.67

72.67

72.67

72.67

72.33

72.33

27/05/1991

20/06/1991

20/03/1992

20/05/1990

13/07/1996

20/01/1982

25/12/1985

30/05/1987

30/11/1988

01/06/1990

03/11/1993

18/02/1997

27/05/1997

23/11/1998

20/05/1988

27/08/1991

08/01/1993

26/07/1993

20/11/2000

26/12/1980

31/05/1984

19/05/1986

14/01/1993

28/02/1995

15/03/2000

27/05/1984

02/07/1991

25/05/1997

21/02/2001

12/02/1984

14/06/1985

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA
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85
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89

90

91

92
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94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

107

72

76

181

111

182

95

36

34

188

13

49

33

93

35

145

148

53

15

52

74

73

132

87

104

133

98

26

115

SAINABA K K

MISIRIYA M K

SHAFEEQUE A

ABDURRASHEED E K

SALIFACM

VASEEM AHAMMED K

AFEEFA P

SALAM M

NOUFAR V A

ATTAKKOYAK P

SHANIBA K

MUHAMMED SINAN V P

SHAHINA K

ASHIQA N

SHAHEER ASLAM T K

BASILANAJAPT

SAREENA K

HASEENA R

MUHAMMED BASHEER T

ASLAM K

JAMSHEED V

ABDUL FATHAH P

RASHEEDA M V

AYISHA C

SAREENA K

NAJMUDHEEN P

RAFEEQUE V

JAFAR SADIK KV

FATHIMATH SUMAYYAKH

SALMA P K

MOHAMMED ABDUL
RASHEED T K

60.33

59.33

59.33

61.33

59.33

59.00

60.00

60.00

59.00

60.00

59.00

59.67

59.67

59.67

59.33

59.33

58.33

59.33

58.33

61.33

60.00

59.00

59.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

59.00

58.67

58.67

12.0

13.0

13.0

11.0

13.0

13.0

12.0

12.0

13.0

12.0

13.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

13.0

12.0

13.0

10.0

11.0

12.0

12.0

11.0

11.0

11.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

72.33

72.33

72.33

72.33

72.33

72.00

72.00

72.00

72.00

72.00

72.00

71.67

71.67

71.67

71.33

71.33

71.33

71.33

71.33

71.33

71.00

71.00

71.00

71.00

71.00

71.00

71.00

70.67

70.67

12/01/1989

10/02/1989

11/06/1992

02/10/1993

10/10/1995

02/04/1996

08/03/1998

17/01/1983

02/05/1984

12/05/1990

26/09/1996

20/05/1998

07/12/2000

06/11/1996

10/05/1998

30/09/2002

13/07/1980

24/04/1984

27/05/1985

10/06/1988

30/04/1990

19/04/1991

10/03/1982

08/12/1982

21/08/1991

26/01/1992

07/10/1993

01/03/1996

18/09/1997

12/04/1986

12/06/1989

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA
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116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

137

123

136

175

29

67

32

54

135

17

176

103

51

142

84

85

160

24

79

75

70

37

MOHAMED SALEEM C K

MUHAMMED RAMEES K

AFSALU RAHMAN V

MOHAMMED SHUHAIB M

ABDUSSALAM

MUNDAKKAPARAMBAN

UMMU HABEEBA M

ABDUL VAHAB A

ASGAR ALI B

AFEESUDHEEN KT

SHAHIDA P

SHAMEEMA T P

VARSHA VIJAYAN M

LINI V

HARSHA P

SINIAS

REMYA REVEENDRAN

KRIPA AJAYAN

SNIYAP S

JAMSHINI K S

MOHAMMED IRSHAD K K

ASNA JASMINE

FEBINA SHERIN C P

SUBAIRTP

59.67

59.67

59.33

58.33

58.33

59.00

59.00

58.67

58.33

11.0

11.0

11.0

12.0

12.0

11.0

11.0

11.0

11.0

70.67

70.67

70.33

70.33

70.33

70.00

70.00

69.67

69.33

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

16.67

15.67

8.33

9.00

2.33

1.33

1.00

Scheduled Caste

13.0

10.0

11.0

9.0

11.0

10.0

10.0

Scheduled Tribe

Nil

58.00

58.00

57.67

57.67

58.00

MUHAMMED LUKHMAN C P 58.00

Nil

Muslim

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

12.0

12.0

29.67

25.67

19.33

18.00

13.33

11.33

11.00

71.00

71.00

70.67

70.67

70.00

70.00

24/05/1993

10/11/1997

27/01/1998

10/10/2000

27/02/1982

20/05/1985

12/02/2000

09/12/1993

27/11/1995

10/05/1982

30/07/1997

17/06/2000

15/05/1990

10/05/1994

12/08/1994

30/05/1986

02/01/1997

06/06/1989

25/03/1991

06/11/1997

28/10/1999

27/05/2002

01/06/1993

01/01/1997

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

THIYYA

EZHAVA

THIYYA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

THIYYA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA



No.155/2025/SSlI

6 FULL TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (ARABIC) UPS

Cat No 137/2023

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

167

92

99

94

153

80

117

56

138

38

168

63

164

18

185

126

183

12

UMMU HABEEBA C

ABDUL VAHAB A

MOHAMMED SUHAIL

SHAMEEMA SHERIN K

ASHIQUE P

ABDUL KALAM AZAD M K

MUSFIRA V

AFLATH E

ADEEB P

SHIFAMOL C M

RAJEENA CHULLIKULATH

THAJUDHEEN P

UMARUL FAROOK S

SUFI A

ANITHA I

ANCY ANTONY

ARDRA SHAJI

BINSA THOMAS

ANNA MARY JOHN

ANCY' Y

Test Int  Wig
58.00 12.0
58.00 12.0
57.67 12.0
57.67 12.0
57.33  12.0
57.33 120
58.00  11.0
57.67 11.0
57.67 11.0
57.33  11.0
57.33  11.0
57.33 11.0
57.33  11.0

Latin Catholics/A.l

17.67 9.0
12.00 12.0
1233 11.0
9.00 12.0
9.00 10.0
8.00 10.0
5.00 11.0
OBC

Nil

Viswakarma
Nil

SIUC Nadar
Nil

69.67

69.67

69.33

69.33

69.00

68.67

68.67

68.33

68.33

68.33

68.33

26.67

24.00

23.33

21.00

19.00

18.00

16.00

16/06/1998

12/01/1999

18/08/1990

24/01/1994

05/06/1993

25/02/1999

11/05/1986

25/05/1986

14/11/1996

25/03/1986

15/05/1986

21/04/1994

27/04/1998

05/01/2003

11/10/2000

18/01/2000

21/02/2000

19/12/1994

09/01/1997

19/09/1998

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

Nil

Dheevara
Nil

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC
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Hindu Nadar
Nil

Economically Weaker Section
Nil

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Low Vision/Blindness

1 9 MOHAMMED SALMAN 55.33 12.0 67.33 30/03/1996 DA-LV
PERINGODAN

2 7 SAFA P 2333 13.0 36.33 11/01/2002 DA-LV

3 4 SUBAIR CHEROOTH 19.67 13.0 32.67 05/04/1983 DA-LV Blind

Deaf & Hard of Hearing

1 5 SUHYLA K 3433 11.0 45.33 13/04/1993 DA-HI

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy/L C/IDW/AAV/MDY

1 11 ABDUL SHAMEEM K 35.00 13.0 48.00 13/05/1999 DA-LD/CP
2 2 JEREENA H 3167 11.0 42.67 29/01/1985 DA-LD/CP
3 1 MUMTHAS K P 30.33 9.0 39.33 01/05/1985 DA-LD/CP
4 6 BUSHRA VALLAM PARAMBIL 20.67  10.0 30.67 18/02/1985 DA-LD/CP

Autism, Intellectual Disability, SLD.MI & Multiple Disability
Nil
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NOTE (1) :- Since a common OMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to
candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of OMR test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be
published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on the
basis of the common test.

NOTE (2) :- The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But photocopy of the
OMR answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis
of the common test.

NOTE (3) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised
for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates
included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (4):- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be
rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official
website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be
remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period
of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the
date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (on or before 26.02.2025).

NOTE (5):- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty
Five) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR
sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website
ofthe Commission (on or before 26.02.2025). Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A
copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect
will not be issued.

NOTE (6) :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their
Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to The District
Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Malappuram - 676505 within One month from the Date
of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely
information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (7) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, Malappuram - 676505. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request
for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the
Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format
should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and
office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the
General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested
copyof an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the
Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the
finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be
considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to
be advised.

NOTE (8):- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of
finalisation of last Ranked List included in the common test.
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E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC -
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS - Economically Weaker
Section

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



